- SR FICIAL COPY
rosZE i Wi AT

This Instrument Prepared By:
Office Depot, Inc.

A 6600 North Military Trail ' wiSp FEE:59.00 RPRF FEET $1.00
Boca Raton, FL 33496
Attention: Office of the General Counsel, Real Estate
HpomrReeordattenReturn-te:
Dffice Depot, Inc. e e s e
6600 North Military Trail
Boca Raton, FL 33496
Attention: (Mt ce of the General Counsel, Real Estate

pock 1734106006 Fee 52 .88

{AREN A.YARBROUGH
00K COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

lmTE: 13/07/2617 10:15 AN pG: 1 OF 8

AMENDED AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM OF LLEASE

THIS AMENCED AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (“Memorandum”),
dated as of Mjlﬂ‘, 30 __, 2017, is between OFFICE DEPOT, INC., a Delaware
corporation (“Tenant”), and. AMCAP NORTHPOINT II LLC, a Delaware limited liability

. company (“Landlord”), as successoi-in-interest to AMCAP NORTHPOINT LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company.

W TNESSETH:

A. Premises; Amendment and Resiatzinent of Memorandum of Lease. Landlord and
Tenant are parties to that certain Lease, dated Seustember 1, 2016, as modified by that certain
First Amendment to Lease of even date herewitii fcollectively, the “Lease™), whereunder
Landlord has leased to Tenant, and Tenant has leased frory. Landlord, certain premises consisting
of 21,422 square feet of Floor Area (the “Original Premises”> 1n the Northpoint Shopping Center
(the “Shopping Center”™) located in Arlington Heights, Illinois, zit-as more particularly described
in the Lease. The Shopping Center is located on that certain rexi- property lying, being and
sitwate in Cook County, City of Arlington Heights, State of lllinois, rhoie particularly described
on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Shopping Center"). Landlord and Tenant
desire to amend and restate that certain Memorandum of Lease, dated as of August 29, 2016, and
recorded September 23, 2016, in as Document Number 1626756013 in the CocXk County Records
of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois, in its entirety to, among other things, reflect that the Original
Premises has been relocated within the Shopping Center as more particularly set ‘fc:th in the
Lease. The location of the relocated Original Premises is depicted on Exhibit B attached hereto.

B. Term and Renewal Options. The Lease has a term of ten (10) years, subject to
extension (at Tenant's option) as provided therein for two (2) successive additional periods of
five (5) years each.

C. Incorporation of Lease. This Memorandum is for informational purposes onlyS 0/
and nothing contained herein shall be deemed to in any way modify or otherwise affect any of - §

the terms and conditions of the Lease, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference. o 7
This instrument is merely a memorandum of the Lease and is subject to all of the terms,~?

i

b

. P 5?
#35982158 v2 10/5/2017 11:36 AM i'ki;i



UNOEFICIAL COPY

provisions and conditions of the Lease. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of
the Lease and this instrument, the terms of the Lease shall prevail.

D. Binding Effect. The rights and obligations set forth herein shall be binding upon
and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives,
successors and assigns.

_ [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]
\



1734108006 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Memorandum as of the day
and year first above written.

LANDLORD:
Witnessed By: AMCAP NORTHPOINT I LLC, a
V _ Delaware limited liability company

IB_)/ Hm&f Maragemért [LL
ﬁméf. ohi— ts ﬁ'operég Mavager

Asto (1) %
o e— N
As to{l) Print Nanle: DAY CriselZ

Print Title: Qitherized . A0ent
Date: /ﬁl/ T g/o?ﬂ/ 7 J

TENANT:

QFFICE DEPOT, INC,,
a Delaware corporation

By O/% (3)

Pm_w;-r{{ei ol RobertKoeh

© Jennifer Sheffler  Print Title:

Date: 7 Execufive Vice President
7 _Business Pevelopment | Ohﬂ ( l 7

and
Wityessed By, By: /‘4 /J Z ' (4)
Print Name: A
a20reife ooksCi) Print Tile: 5 '
t01(4) TR Date:
iter Sheffler



1734106006 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OFM&
é . : ' 2 %-SS:
COUNTY OF V

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that
i é% 2! ZAM , whose name as @fﬁaﬁgﬁ 4?@@ of
AMCAP NORTHPOINT 11 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, s signed to the
*foregoing instrument, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

Given under viv-hand and official seal this 3_@‘&5}! ofm ,2017.

7l , ‘
Notary PU%IC ; g L/ _
State of L -
My Commission expires: j;[g‘ é\[’éﬁ& -

' p R
STATE OF FLORIDA ) KATHLEEN M., MCANIFF ?
. 5 'Noterv Public-Connecticut |;
) S5 My Commiission Expires |:
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ) July31,2021 :

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day beicie me, an officer duly authorized in the state
and =~ count named  pbove 1o lake &”Lj{sm wledgments ersopally  appeared

ds ‘ '

of OFFICE DEPQOT, INC., a Delaware corporation, to me kn:::’n to be the persons who signed
the foregoing instrument as such officers and they acknowledged-that the execution thereof was
their free act and deed as such officers for the use and purposes therzin expressed and that the
instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal lhiFg_{OQl\ay of __@M‘_ 20,2017,

Notary Puljlic

State of Florida “ Q)lﬂ“%

My Commission expires:

GECRGETTE JACKSON
MY COMMISSION & FF 051617

5f EXPIRES; May 8, 2018
4 Bonded Theu Netary Pubtic Undezwﬁ!erﬂi

R

;
]
:




1734106006 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A TO AMENDMENT AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SHOPPING CENTER

NeNee
\M"‘;“t“ P i‘%
¢ & ‘;:’:“.'r..\"h 't;‘.,x- i'.ﬂ\ R
4 [ -‘?'; ) a
Fi \ . i ;J.{ '-_\_\h
i~ . ;’"‘
py “En
Td O
£ f") il
r ‘y v;""}
o %, 3‘
. ‘.A‘J ""1
0
/P?g -.‘."' * ﬁq," { : /“,‘»v
B VR / Ty e
£ . ﬁq, 4 ‘;‘;s
b; ' 'ﬂ N ;ﬁ"“\ ‘_
- » L
- il



1734106006 Page 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

SHOPPING CENTER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

- LOT 1 OF NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: '

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 THENCE SOUTHWARD ALONG THE
WESTERLY ':'NE OF SAID LOT 1, BEING THE EASTERLY LINE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD:
SOUTH 1/0iCAEES, 50 MINUTES, 41 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 73.57 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH 00 DZGPEES, 17 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 470.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 13 DECRECS, 57 MINUTES, 59 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 33 DEGRZES, 05 MINUTES, 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 37.43 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, -THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES, 05 WMINUTES, 01 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 7.57 FcET,) THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE BEING 50.00 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF AND 2ARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF RAND ROAD, SOUTH 48
DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 05 GETONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 387.47 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 50
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 20 SECUNUS EAST A DISTANCE OF 48.01 FEET: THENCE NORTH 48
DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 05 SECOMUS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 444 .74 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,- JLLINOIS.

PIN: 03-17-301-017, 03-17-301-019, 03-17-301-020, 03-17-301-021 and 03-17-301-022

Common Address: Rand Road, Arlington Heights Road and Faialine Road, Arlington Heights
Nlinois

H

Landlord hereby warrants and represents that the above legal description conforms to the Shopping
Center as depicted on the Site Plan.

A1



1734106006 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

SITE PLAN

COOK coy
RECORDER op%?[._. i

o K Coumrr—y
.- ddRDER r *;T'E:DS

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER OF DEELS

e IR COUN:Y |
- .GORDER OF



1734106006 Page: 8 of 8

Exhibit B - Site Pla

N PERCHR [

ARLINGTON
.

~
[ o

2

e e P X
N7 ey £ e e e o NiT oz
o Lo ar L4 T cdivision
Poncn formse f3ary s beirm o July 30, 1964
re e ud magrey eumar o, Na T
7 »

o7 10 o

PP, COM TN BUORARCH OF

2ot OF g 1287 12 OF

ATy
% AUITAMTY w4 OF BECTON 17 TOMRP 4) RORIn RAI0N 11 LAST OF THE
™ Conu

DD AL
CESCHIED a) AOLLOMA.

NORTAWEN COmAIN DF

L B S

5 3CCH08 La &
M2, T 8 M COME AST 4 DY ANCE ¥ K

3 AMGITHL 4 SACOWCL WEET A DITANCY OF idd 7 FEET TO THI POkt O
[ty o .

TeEaE JOUTH % UORILY 4T
W T e

COUMTY LLNOK ELCEFT Ta1 Palf]

BRI LET 1 TrEw

HCE WM 44 QEOATES

Contsiner

OPY

|

frm ™ e
SCALE: I' = 30

(FRlln 1 Koro
0sS2017

Monument
Signage

Primary
ACcess
Points

e i
VI 3 Site Lof o Caltb it Sk S L L 8 1
s a

“-nsum.erscON

Primary
Access
Paints

-
A AT & T4l At £ B P4 Mk B
) B Rt et {F Fomt Uyt

- - W

Mot Bt

M e dove Retey 2508 FAR

—— ]
7 I gt i Tool 4 e 85~ T o srbeck hee i hae piowd Ve e fomt

i v 4o = i < comody OO et
2 v s ko Vet 4 lhe= 11 = b Clvarond e o e eme g O A

o A

T g 'n Yo 4 e 17~ Ny pladriad pmnca o Pl Ha o iaiak
camirsctan ym imennd = 1 ;e o meckai| e e

i e e & e 18-+ 42 e drieanted o=k by e mmervad v Pe
ovma Pe Lrvey TR B & s 1y Y e

Compary Carmiarn e Tée racarea Qmae
T ) 17, FPYT VT 0 A D .
e rarec Bt o et T

Ercapbent o
0 00t m bLevrwed Whewn ThE subsed presy w hsian s D et demered
Eatn

> 19 Caomraal - Do Mo, 2ATVIZY - Bhmen e

LOCATION MAP
MNoT TO SralE

o 10 i - G My 041978 « W P

ol
Lircomey = Do e IROFI4E » Tras 0. ra el
TR R T Y WS Y e T e
Excplen 14 = Oifinerce « Do Ko FATB400 = The IHT Rk cacsime rmessn b

et  wd e €t B

Eompion 18 - Gberce - Dol 1500I0811 - Tha Lyact prpary exrinsy s wof

e i o1 B-harmr 1 1 ol # hasacr I, - rers,
1722074 - Tha,

TS A 1 1 AT 2 4 MR | APl e e et

Primary
Access
Paint

MLl "84 P4 iy e Lo sl s
EETS S ADT ek vt p 4 n)

Approved

1 el ]

¥ LL Approved $/25

ck

.
0 W T A eV AL AT L
I TR b TR U BP0 e bk |73 4 B 70
177 M b o At | a0 s g im0 sy 12

g

RENGINEERIAG

et Ly & 4173
T i o A

e .
-

b Ay e oy

e AR A i S

ot e



